505551027 06/28/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

EPAS ID: PAT5597828

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GREGORY R. HINTERMEISTER	01/11/2005
MICHAEL D. RAHN	01/11/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION	
Street Address:	NEW ORCHARD ROAD	
City:	ARMONK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10504	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15604522

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 347-449-1577

Email: docket@ipspring.com

Correspondent Name: IP SPRING - LE

Address Line 1: 180 N. LASALLE ST., SUITE 3700

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LE-1172-01-US-CON4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LISA N. BENADO
SIGNATURE: /Lisa N. Benado/	
DATE SIGNED: 06/28/2019	

Total Attachments: 1

source=LE-1172-01-US-CON4_Inventors_IBM_Assignment_11JAN2005#page1.tif

PATENT 505551027 REEL: 049627 FRAME: 0527

Docket No.: ROC920040019USI

ASSIGNMENT

W	her	cas.	. we
YY	псі	.cas.	.we

(I)Gregory R. Hintermeister, City of Rochester, County of Olmsted, and State of Minnesota, City of Rochester, and (2) Michael D. Rahn. County of Olmsted, and State of Minnesota,

have invented certain improvements in

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PROVIDING AN INTERACTIVE PRESENTATION ENVIRONMENT

and have executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on

Dates Inventors Signed	(1) January 11	, 2005 and (2)	January 11	, 2005
Declaration				

And whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we the above named hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Signed

Inventor	at Rochester, Minnesota	French Inventor
(1)	on, 2005.	(Gregory R. Hintermeister) Signature First Name Initial Last Name
Inventor (2)	at Rochester, Minnesota on <u>ai/ii</u> , 2005.	Michael D. Rahn) Signature First Name Initial Last Name

PATENT REEL: 049627 FRAME: 0528

RECORDED: 06/28/2019